

Sulus Solar. 920 SW 6th Ave, Portland OR 97204

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION **OF OREGON** Docket No. UM 1631

Declaration of Colin Murphy of objection to Marquam Creek Solar, LLC Petition for Waiver of Small Generator Interconnection Rules OAR 860-082-0025

- I, Colin Murphy, declare under the penalty of perjury as follows:
 - 1. I am the manager of, Sulus Solar, LLC, the only interconnection application currently behind the Marquam Creek Solar project in Portland General Electric's serial interconnection queue.
 - 2. Sulus Solar, LLC is the owner of Newhall Solar, LLC.
 - 3. Newhall Solar, LLC is interconnection queue number SPQ0247.
 - 4. Newhall Solar, LLC is behind Marquam Creek Solar in the interconnection queue.
 - 5. Sulus Solar, LLC opposes Marquam Creek Solar, LLC petition for waiver of OAR 860-082-0025 as it would have a negative impact on our Interconnection Application.
 - 6. I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that I understand they are made for use as evidence in the Oregon Public Utility Commission and are subject to penalty of perjury.
 - 7. DATED this 30th date of April 2021.

Colin Murphy Manager

Cell: (971) 280 1596

Email: colin.murphy@sulus-solar.com



For any further information or to discuss a development in more detail, get in touch...





